Preliminary Draft - Do Not Cite or Quote
2003 Consumer and Commer cial Products Survey

Table 1 - Reported Products

Category: 10199 - Other adhesives

Company Name Product or Product Group Name
1. 3M Company 3M™ Quick Fix Adhesive (Cyanoacrylate) PN
08155
2. 3M Company 3M™ Quick Fix Epoxy Syringe, PN 08763
3. 3M Company 3M™ Super Glue Gel, PN 08751
4. 3M Company 3M™ Super Glue PN 08750
5. 3M Company Super Glue Gel
6. Ace Hardware Corporation "Ace" All Purpose Glue Btwal Temperature
2013530
7. Ace Hardware Corporation "Ace" All-Purpose Adhesivie47941
8. Ace Hardware Corporation "Ace" Woodworking Hot Mé&llue Stick
2013647
9. AP&G Co,, Inc. FLY STICK TRAP- CATCH MASTER
10. Brookside Import Specialties S100 Detail + Wax
11. Brunswick Corporation D-234 Contact Adhesive
12. Brunswick Corporation DBA 312 Pro-Plug Ball PluggiHgrdener Part B
13. Brunswick Corporation DBA 321 Pro-Plug Ball Pluggi@gmpoun Part
A
14. Brunswick Corporation DBA Ultima Bal Plugging CompalPart A
15. Brunswick Corporation DBA Ultima Ball Plugging Harter Part B
16. Brunswick Corporation Injection Epoxy Part A
17. Brunswick Corporation Injection Epoxy Part B
18. Brunswick Corporation Lanewalker Wick Adhesive Part

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1 and 2.
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19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Brunswick Corporation

Brunswick Corporation

Brunswick Corporation

Brunswick Corporation

Brunswick Corporation

Brunswick Corporation

Brunswick Corporation

Brunswick Corporation

Chemence, Inc.

Chemence, Inc.

Chemence, Inc.

Chemence, Inc.

Daimler Chrysler Motors Company LLC

Daimler Chrysler Motors Company LLC

Daimler Chrysler Motors Company LLC

Daimler Chrysler Motors Company LLC

Daimler Chrysler Motors Company LLC

Daimler Chrysler Motors Company LLC

DAP, Inc.

DAP, Inc.

DAP, Inc.

Lanewalker Wick Adhesive Pairt

Maple Repair Kit Paet A

Maple repair Kit Part B

Paneling Adhesive

Pine Repair Kit Part A

Pine Repair Kit Part B

Rubber Block Kit Adhesive

Rubber Block Kit Adhesive

RiteLok retaining compound (RT09)

RiteLok retaining compound (RT20)

RiteLok retaining compound (RT80)

RiteLok Ultraviolet Curing Adhesive UV50

ADHESIVE, LOGKND SEAL (04318031)

ADHESIVE, NONB5066074AA)

ADHESIVE, NONB5083855AA)

ADHESIVE, STUAND BEARING

(04318032)

ADHESIVE, WEABRSTRIP (04773774)

GLUE, GLUE (®%09)

PLASTIC RESIN GLUE 1 LB (7079800203)

RESORCINOL GLUE Catalyst Part A

(7079800227)

RESORCINOL GLUE RESIN Part B
(7079800227)

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1
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40. Degussa Building Systems Sonneborn® 400 Adhesive
41. Drummond American Corporation Forte
42. Elmer's Products, Inc. Aron Alpha #102

43.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Aron Alpha #201 Industriabky Glue

44,

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Aron Alpha #202

45,

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Aron Alpha #202 FASI (Enviame)

46.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Aron Alpha #203

47.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Aron Alpha #220 F2

48.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Aron Alpha #221F

49,

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Aron Alpha #225 FTX (580)

50.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Aron Alpha #232

51.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Aron Alpha #241

52.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Aron Alpha #241 F

53.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Aron Alpha #252F

54.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Aron Alpha #402X

55. Elmer's Products, Inc. Aron Alpha #403 TB
56. Elmer's Products, Inc. Aron Alpha #403X
57. Elmer's Products, Inc. Aron Alpha #802
58. Elmer's Products, Inc. Aron Alpha 253 TX
59. Elmer's Products, Inc. Aron Alpha Arontite

60.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Aron America #101 Industkedzy Glue

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1
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61.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Krazy Glue Advanced

62.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Krazy Glue Advanced Formuth G

63.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Krazy Glue Craft

64.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Krazy Glue General Purpose

65.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Krazy Glue General Purpode Ge

66.

Elmer's Products, Inc.

Krazy Glue Skin Guard

67.

Franklin International, Inc.

TITEBOND MP75 POLYURERME HOT
MELT

68.

Franklin International, Inc.

TITEBOND PRO TUB SURRAD
ADHESIVE

69.

Franklin International, Inc.

TITEBOND WW30 POLYURERMNE HOT
MELT

70. Franklin International, Inc. TITEBOND WW60 POLYURERNE HOT
MELT
71. H.B. Fuller Company EY0043B
72. H.B. Fuller Company EY2536B
73. H. B. Fuller Company EY3084B
74. H.B. Fuller Company EY3211B
75. H. B. Fuller Company EY401B
76. H.B. Fuller Company FE7004A
77. H.B. Fuller Company FE7004B
78. H. B. Fuller Company FH3140B
79. H.B. Fuller Company FH3530B
80. H. B. Fuller Company FH3548B
81. H.B. Fuller Company UR2139A
Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1 and 2.
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82. H. B. Fuller Company UR2139B
83. Henkel Consumer Adhesives, Inc. Loctite Epoxy Putty
84. Henkel Consumer Adhesives, Inc. Loctite Extra Tinpogy
85. Henkel Consumer Adhesives, Inc. Loctite Metal Filler
86. Henkel Consumer Adhesives, Inc. Loctite Quickset&po
87. Henkel Corporation Retaining Compound 603
88. Henkel Corporation Retaining Compound 609
89. Henkel Corporation Retaining Compound 620
90. Henkel Corporation Retaining Compound 660
91. Henkel Corporation Retaining Compound 680
92. Henkel Corporation Sleeve Retainer 640
93. Hoabbico, Inc. Build-It CA Plus Thick Glue
94. Hobbico, Inc. Build-It CA Thin Glue
95. Hoabbico, Inc. Build-It CA+ Medium Glue
96. Hobbico, Inc. Pit tech Tire Glue Medium
97. Hobbico, Inc. Pit Tech Tire Glue Thin
98. Hobbico, Inc. Plastic CA Medium
99. Hobbico, Inc. Plastic CA Thin

100. Hobbico, Inc. Pro CA Glue Gel

101. Hobbico, Inc. Pro CA Glue Thin

102. Hobbico, Inc. Pro CA+ Glue Medium

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1 and 2.
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103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122,

123.

Hobbico, Inc.

Inter-American Products, INC.

ITW Performance Polymers

ITW Performance Polymers

ITW Performance Polymers

ITW Performance Polymers

ITW Performance Polymers

ITW Performance Polymers

ITW Performance Polymers

ITW Performance Polymers

ITW Performance Polymers

ITW Performance Polymers

ITW Performance Polymers

ITW Performance Polymers

Kimball Midwest

Macco Adhesives

Macco Adhesives

Macco Adhesives

Macco Adhesives

Macco Adhesives

Macco Adhesives

Pro CA+ Glue Thick

Office Works Super &lu

2-Ton Epoxy

4 Minute Steel

5-Minute Epoxy

60 Second Epoxy

60 Second Epoxy

Aerosol Adhesive

Metal Repair

Plastic Welding System

S-182 Weldit Cement

Steel Weld

Tank Repair Kit

Titanium Epoxy

80-936 077 Super Spray Adhesive

BC-490 Subfloor Adhesive

BC-749 Subfloor Adhesive (CARB Compliant)

CA-95 Contact Adhesive

CB-10 Cove Base Adhesive

LN-602 Subfloor Adhesive

LN-715 Tub Surround Adhesive (CARB
Compliant)

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1
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124. Macco Adhesives LN-902 Subfloor Adhesive (Latex)
125. Macco Adhesives LN-905 Landscape Block Adhesive
126. Macco Adhesives LN-915 Tub Surround Adhesive
127. Macco Adhesives LN-930 Liquid Nails for Mirrors
128. Macco Adhesives LN-933 Liquid Nails Marble & Granite Adhesive
129. Macco Adhesives WF-30 Wood Flooring Adhesive
130. NCH Corporation Electro-Mend

131. NCH Corporation Flex-Master UV

132. NCH Corporation Gapper Adhesive

133. NCH Corporation Gapper Hybrid HP

134. NCH Corporation Gel Adhesive

135. NCH Corporation Hybrid Adhesive

136. NCH Corporation Megavision - Part A

137. NCH Corporation Megavision - Part B

138. Permatex, Inc. Black Toughened Adhesive 41040
139. SIA Adhesives, Inc. S900

140. Sika Corporation Sikadur Anchorfix - 2

Foster Fos-8tlkesive 85-45

141. Specialty Construction Brands, Inc.

142. Three Bond International, Inc. TB1797

143. Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc. Super Cement - Retall

144. Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc. Super Cement - Shop

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1 and 2.
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145. Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc. Weatherstrip Cement

146. Winzer Corporation PME 4450 FAST CURE EPOXY EPOXY
MIXER CUP (PART B)

147. Winzer Corporation PME 4450 FAST CURE EPOXY MIXER B8
(PART A)

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1 and 2.
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